FORM	PTO-1	1594 ,
10-	9-	98



ΞT U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Japlar Acquisition Company Individual(s) Individual(s) General Partnership Composition—State of Ohio Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Shaure of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Association General Partnership Composition—State of Ohio Other: Association General Partnership Association General Partnership City: Kansas City State: Missouri Association General Partnership City: Kansas City Association General P	10 - 1 - 17			
Japlar Acquisition Company Individual(s) Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation—State of Othio Other. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association General Partnership Conversion—State of Missouri Cherc. Change of Name Broad Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Cherc. Change of Name Change of Name Broad Additional number(s) or registration number(s): Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and registrations involved Authorized to be charged to deposit account Broad Rumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: A whitered to be charged to deposit account Additional number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: A where of person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: A base of the state of the source of the original document. A base of the state of the source of the original document. A base of the state of the source of the original document. A base of the state of the source of the source of the original document. A base of the state of the source of the	To The Honorable Commissioner of	100853120	_ched original documents or copy thereof.	
Individual(s) Association Corporation-State of Ohio Corporation-State of Missouri C	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
General Partnership Corporation—State of Ohio Cither: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement _ Change of Name Security Agreement _ Change of Name Corporation—State of Missouri Cityer: Security Agreement _ Change of Name Comparation—State of Missouri Cityer: Security Agreement _ Change of Name Comparation—State of Missouri Cityer: Security Agreement _ Change of Name Comparation—State of Missouri Cityer: Security Agreement _ Change of Name Comparation—State of Missouri Cityer: Security Agreement _ Change of Name Comparation—State of Missouri Cityer: Security Agreement _ Change of Name Comparation is attached: September 29, 1998 Application number(s) or registration number(s): Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _ No Shame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard R. Johnson Internal Address: Shock, Hardy & Bacon LL.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: Shock, Hardy & Bacon LL.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: Shock, Hardy & Bacon LL.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: Shock, Hardy & Bacon LL.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: Shock, Hardy & Bacon LL.P. One Kansas City State: Missouri Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tige copy of the original document. Scinator Address: Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tige copy of the original document. Scinator Address of party knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tige copy of the original document. Scinator Address: Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3.	Japlar Acquisition Company	Name: K 8	& K Jump Start/Chargers, Inc.	
X. Corporation—State of Ohio Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X. No Nature of Conveyance: X. Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Dither: — (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s): A. Trademark Application No(s): A. Trademark Application No(s): Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X. No Street Address: Street Address: B248 NW 101st Terrace City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64153 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Assignment Corporation—State of Missouri Comporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—State of Missouri J. Corporation—		• • •		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Name Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other	X. CorporationState of Ohio		8248 NW 101st Terrace	
Forestand Conveyance Individual(s) oftizenship Association General Partnership Corporation—State of Missouri Cor	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at		State: Missouri Zip: 64153	
General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State of Missouri Other: Security Agreement _ Change of Name Security Agreement _ Change of Name Sheet _ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) intached: _ Yes _ No Sheet Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard R. Johnson Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bason LL.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118 Sheet Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri B. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a law copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a law copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a law copy of the original document. To the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a law copy of the original document. To the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a law copy of the original document. To the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a law copy of the original document. To the past of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attach	_ Yes _X_No	_ Individual(s) citizen	ship	
X. Assignment _ Merger _ Other:	3. Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership	[™] Ω → γ « « γ » γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » « γ » «	
Dither:	X_ Assignment Merger			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ YesNo Execution Date: September 29, 1998 1. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s): Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _X No 1. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard R. Johnson Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tage copy of the original document. Richard R. Johnson Name of person signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3.	_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name			
A. Trademark Application No(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard R. Johnson Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a law copy of the original document. Richard R. Johnson Name of person signing Signature Total number of applications not (s) (1,231,518) B. Trademark Registration No(s) (1,231,518) B. Trademark Registration No(s) (1,231,518) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved			ddress(es) attached? _ Yes _ No	
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard R. Johnson Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tage copy of the original document. Richard R. Johnson Name of person signing Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _X No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		102/ 510		
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _X_ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard R. Johnson Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Johnson Name of person signing Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _X_ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved	.,	s) 1,231,518		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard R. Johnson Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a two copy of the original document. Richard R. Johnson Name of person signing Signature Total number of applications and registrations involved	A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registra	ition No(s) (1,231,518	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard R. Johnson Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ONOT USE THIS SPACE ON THE THIS SPACE ON TH		Additional numbers attached? _ Yes <u>X</u>	No	
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE ONOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Johnson Name of person signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3.		ndence 6. Total number of app	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1	
One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Johnson Name of person signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3.	Name: Richard R. Johnson			
Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE O Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Johnson Name of person signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3.		L.P. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118 Be Deposit Account No.: 19-2112 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Johnson Name of person signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3.	Street Address: 1200 Main Street	⊠ Enclosed		
Zip: 64105-2118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Johnson Name of person signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3.	City: Kansas City	☐ Authorized to b	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Johnson Name of person signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3.	State: Missouri	8. Deposit Account No	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112	
O. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Johnson Name of person signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3.	Zip: 64105-2118	(Attach duplicate co	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Johnson Name of person signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3.		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Accument. Richard R. Johnson Name of person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3.	Statement and signature.			
Richard R. Johnson Name of person signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3.		oregoing information is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a tee copy of the original	
Name of person signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		Anh of De	8 1	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	Richard R. Johnson	The man in the	200 m	
	, , ,	· V	<u>x</u>	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0933** **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Japlar Acquisition Company, a corporation duly organized under the

laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal place of business at 4500 Alpine Avenue,

Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, and State of Ohio, is the owner of United States Trademark

Registration No. 1,231,518, issued March 15, 1983, and covering the mark KAR-START; and

WHEREAS, K & K Jump Start/Chargers, Inc., a corporation duly organized under

the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 8248 NW 101st

Terrace, Kansas City, County of Jackson, and State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring said

Trademark Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, including consideration previously transferred, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Japlar Acquisition Company has sold, assigned and transferred,

and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said K & K Jump Start/Chargers, Inc. the

full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the said mark, together

with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration

thereof, and the right to recover for any past infringement of said mark.

0512604.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0934 EXECUTED this 29th day of September, 1998.

JAPLAR ACQUISITION COMPANY

Arthur P. Hopmeier

President

STATE OF

:

: ss

COUNTY OF

On this day of Meterical, 1998, before me personally appeared Arthur P. Hopmeier, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

JUDI R. NOLTING

Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires Sept. 14, 2002

- 2 -

0512604.01

RECORDED: 10/09/1998